Other current assets (excluding prepayments) 953,632 138,932

Financial Liabilities
Trade and other payables 534,322 732,694

Foreign currency risk
The consolidated entity undertakes certain transactions denominated in United States dollars and Canadian
dollars and is exposed to foreign currency risk through foreign exchange rate fluctuations.

The consolidated entity’s exposure to foreign currency risk at 30 June 2018 is shown in the following table.

 2018 2017
 $ $
Financial Liabilities
Trade and other payables denominated in US Dollars - 404,235
Trade and other payables denominated in Canadian Dollars 30,706 68,269

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis
The following sensitivity analysis is calculated using the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the
reporting date. The 5% (2017: 5%) sensitivity is based on reasonably possible changes over a financial
year, using an observed range of actual historical rates, for the AUD/USD and AUD/CAD exchange rates.

At 30 June 2018, if the exchange rates had moved as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables
held constant, post-tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

 2018 2017
 $ $
AUD/USD + 5 % - (19,249)
AUD/USD - 5 % - 21,276

AUD/CAD + 5 % (1,535) (3,251)
AUD/CAD - 5 % 1,535 3,593

AUSCANN GROUP HOLDINGS LTD
ABN 72 008 095 207

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

47

NOTE 19: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Credit risk management
Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial
loss to the consolidated entity. The consolidated entity has adopted a policy of only dealing with creditworthy
counterparties and obtaining sufficient collateral where appropriate. The consolidated entity’s exposure and
the credit ratings of its counterparties are continuously monitored. Credit exposure is controlled by
counterparty limits that are reviewed periodically.